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der weibl. Junioren

100 m

20 Bestendurchschnitt 1959 12,985 Beste Leistung 1960 12,1
1960 13,035 20.Leigbung 1960 13,4 7
1961 13,09

1. Mosch Grete 1942 WAL

12,5 17.5. Wien
2. Schridt Brirentraud 1940  U-8t.Polten 12,8 14.7. Linz
- TFelder Walbtraud 1040 1S5~-Bregenz 12,8 2%.7. Iuwst.
. Schwendenwein Annel. 1940 - U-Graz 12,8 18.8. Grazn
5.  Vogl Gerda 1942  UKJ-Wien 12,9 24.5. Wien
-~ Wallner Christa 1942 Brucker 1V 12,9 17.6. Qraz
o hefynsr Traudl 1944 A-Steyr C 12,9 28.6. Wien
- Furbenbach  Kxyilemh. 41940  UIL-DLinz 12,9 17.8. Rurne~
o ' ) : o mouth
9. Moser friedericke 1942  U~Salzburg 1%,0 24.9. Bad
' : Aibling
10. FEigner Fdith 1940  Reilchsbund 13,1 24.6., Wien
' Tarmann Traude 1941  Cricket 13,1  7.7. Wien
12. Lung Ilse . 1942  Herzmansky 13,2 24.6. Wien -
L Hilow Oksgana.. : 19460 U~-Salzburg 15,2 A4.7. Lofer
. 14, Techleuthner Heidl 1940 Iy 13,% 28.5. Lofer
- Votterl. Karin 1944  U-~Salzburg 13,3 11.6. Wien
Richter Helga 1940 ITV 13,5 17.7 Innsb.
]1?. dJackl Traude 1942  Reichsbund 15,4 20.5, Wien
Schatz Biarbl 194.0 T-Innsbruck 13,4 17.6. Trmsbr.
- 19. Anderle Gerlinde 1944 T-Imnsbruck 1%,5 1.5.. Tmmsb.
(20 DArbler Anneliese 1942  OMV-Auersthe. 13,5 10.5. Stadl.
' Frey Almut 1940  UWW _ 1%,5 2%.6. Wien
- Kucharcek Chrigtl 1940  Uki-Wien 15,5 23.6. Wien
' Bylkora Liesl 1944 . U~-St.Poiten 13,5 8.7. Wien
- Rosgacher Barbara 1940  U-Salzburg 15,5 20.7.8alzb.
Nisderer .Gerda 1042  UIC~Dornbirn . 13,5 16.9. Dornb.
Oberroithmayer Helga 1942  ASKO-SLK 13,5 16.9. Attn.
13,5

27, )Krafft FElke 1941  OMV-Auersth. ~17.9. Linz

Ruokenw1nd,

12.5. Wien

Schmid Bhrentraud 1940  U-5t.Polten 12,6

- Parmann Traude - . 1941 Cricket 12,8 12:8., Wie n
CArbber Anneliese 1942  OMV-Auersth. 13,1 11.6.. Wlen
Eremger Christs 1942 KSY 13,5

11.6.. Wien
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20 Bestendurchschnitt 1959

Mogeh Grete
Vogl Gerda
Schmid Ehrentraud

Sechwendsnweln Annel.

Tarmann Traude
Felder Waltraud
Sykors Llese
Turtenbach Xriemh.
Wallner Christa
Hilow Oksana
Moser Friedericke
Schatz Barbl

Tung Llse

. Jackl Traude

Kucharik Christl
Iechleuthner Heldl
Arbter Anneliese
Hefner Traudl
Ogrisegg Erma

Ruckenwind s

Vogl Gerda

Felder Waltbtraud
Lechleuthner Heidl
Richter helga

400 1

1960
1961

1942
1942
1949
194°
19441

. 1940

1941
1940
1942
1640
1942
194.0

1942

1942
1540
1940
1942
194

4940

1942
41940
1940
1940

1% Bestendurchschnitt 1961

‘Sehmitt Bhrentraud

Schatyz Barbl
BSzyszkowltz Elisab.

Ogrisegg Frna

Indwig heidi

Schwendenweln Annel.

Sykora Liese
Sagerschnig Freya
Dogtal Liesl

Gasser Gerlinde

Gruber Gerbrude
Prazak Helga

1%, Worgetter Gerda

1940
1940
1941
1940
1940
1944
1941
1942
1941
1942
1944
1942

o7 445  Beste Leistung 1960 25,5
27,29  20.Leistung 1960 28,5
275325
WAF 26,2 25.6. Wien
UKT-Wien 26,4 25.6. Wien
-5t .P81lten 26,4 8,10, Wien
U~Graz 26,5 8.,10. Wien
Crickel 26,8 25.6. Wisn
T-Bregenz 26,8 27.7. Lustenau
U-86.P51t. 26,9 8.10. Wien
ULC-Linz 27,41 24,6, Linz
Brucker TV 27,1 1%,7. Tinz
U~Salzburg 27,1 26.8. Salzburg
U-Saizburg 27,2 8.10. Wien
TeImmsbr. 27,7 19.8. Reichenhall
Herzmansky 27,9 25.0. Wien
Reichgb. 28,0 25.6., Wien
ITV . . 28,0 29,7, . Kapfenb.
OMv-Auverst.28,0 9.10. Wien
A-Bteyr 26,1 27.5. Vocklabr.
Pol.~Graz 28,3 8.10. Wien
URI~Wien 25,8 10.6. Wien
Ts-Breg. 26,5 10.6. Wien
IV 27.8  10.6. VWien
TV 27,8 10,6, Wien
66,9076 Beste Leistung 61 59,9
1% . beistung 75,8
U-3t.P61t. 59,9 6.7, Udine
T—-Imsbr. 60,8 3.8, Innsbruck
TSV-Pred. 6%,2 30.9. Gras
Pol.-Graz 63,6 16.7. Graz
UiC~Doxnb. 64,0 10.6. Wien
U-Graz . 64,1 22.10. Kspfenb.
U3t . Polt. 64,9 27.5. gt.Polben
Kal 65,6 6.5, Graz
Cricket 66,7 29,7. Kgpfenb.
T—Irnsbr. 72,8 9.7 Innsbruck
U-SE. Pl . 73,4 27.5. St.Polten
sV 75,0  14.5. EKapfenb.
T-Tnnsbr. 75,8 9.7. - Innsbr.
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15 Bestenduxohschnltb 1959
9 17 . /1960
M, > ' 1964
Schatz Barbl 1940
Smyszkowitz Elisab. 194
Tudwig Heidl 1940
Ogrisegs Erna 194.0
Garff Annegret 1940
Sagerschnigg Freya 1941
Ledl Johanna ‘ 494.0
Gruber Gerbtrude - 1942
Gotz Helga 19441
Prazak Helga 1941
Keminger Marthsa 1941
Worgetter Gerda 194.2
Roschuh Therese 1942

Gasser Gertrude 1944

80 m Hirden

- 20 Bestendurchschnlfb 1959 -

1960
1967

- Gchwendemweln Annel. 1940

furtenbach Kriemb. 1940

 Knobzinger Reinhilde 1940
" Rogsacher Barbara 19494
- Frey Almut- 1940
. Batik Gilde 1942
Arbter Anneliese 1942
Ledl Johanna ' 1040
Mosch Grete - 1942
Sykora Liese 1941
Crernak Amni 1940
Tarmann Traude 941
Moger Friedericke o2
Herbert Ingrid 1940
- Hollersberger Margit 1941
Anderle:-Gerlinde 1941 -
Tritthart Bifie 1640
Moser Helene - ' 1941
Tudwig Heidi - 1940
Krafft Elke 14941
Keilholwn Gertmraud - 4940
Lung Tlse : C 942
Dostal Liesl 1942

Ogrisegg Erna - 1940

2:39,82 DBeste L@lotung 60 2824, 5

2:4%,005 19. Lelstung ' %522,0
2844,9
f~Immsbr. 2:19,0 5.8. Innsbruck
ToV-Preding 2:25,2 1.7 Wien
ULC~-Dornb. 23:25,% 10,6, Wien
Pol.~-Graz 2:25,4 1.7, Wien
U-Salzb. 2:28,% q4.%7. linz
KAC 2330,8 1.7, Wisn
UkSch 2337,2 24.6. Wien
U-8t.Poit. 2:%8,0 8.7. Wien
OMV-Auverst.2:39,6 1.7. Wien
K8V 2:435,% .Y . Wien
Cricket 25,2 24.6. Wien
T-Innsbr. 2:52.,4 3.7, Tnnsbruck
1imy %308,8 10.6. Wien
%310,2

P-Ilnnsbx. 8.7. Tmmsbruck

12 76 Beste Lelstung 1960 11 4

92,92 20,Leistung 1960 19,9
13,075

U-Graz 11,9 2.8, Klagent.
UIC-Linz 12,5 22.7. Hirschau
UWW 12,6 . 2.9.. . Wien

- U~Salzburg 12,8 20.7. Salzburg

UWw 12,8 25.6. Wien
Reichsbund 12,8 2,9. Wien
OMV~Auersth. 12,8 3%0.9., Waidhofen
UKSch 12,9 25. 6. - Wien

WAL 12,9 25 Wien
U-8t.Pélten 12,9 50. 91 Waidh.
U-Salzburg 15,1 24.6. Wien

Cricket 13,1 26.8. Wien
U—gal zburg 13,% 27.8. Salzb.
Ty 1%,4 18.6. Innsbruck

BSV-8t.Polt. 15,4 26.9. St.Polten

T—Tonsbr. 1%.5 12.7. Linz
ATG 1%,6 18.6. Graz
U-3alzburg 13,6 1.10. Salzburg
ULC~Dornb. 15,8 23.7. lugtenau
OMV-Aversth. 14,0 %0.9./1.10.

Waldh./Y.
Reichsbund 14,0 25.6. Wien
Herszmensky 14,9 25.6. Wien -
Cricket 14,0 25,6, Wien -
Pol.-Graz - 14,0 23./24.9. Graz
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Rlickenwind s

Arbhter Amnmellese 1942
Ogrisegg FErna 19441
Krafft Elke 1941
Hochgsprung
20 Bestendurchschnitt 1959
1960
1961
Sykora Liege 1941
Tarmann Yraude 1942
Hellmer Diana 1942
furtenbach Kriemh. 1940
Jackl Traude 1942
Crzermak Anni 1940
Samek Ute 1940
Indwig heidl 1940
Schatz Birbl 1940
Arbtber Anneliese 1942
Arbter Susi 1940
Wilde helga 1940
Wiederer Gerda 1942
Sehwendenwein Annel. 1940
Kalbacher Lore 1940
Vogl Gexda 1942
© Arnberger Heltraud 194
Tritthart BElfriede 1940
Ogrisegg Brna : 1940
Mogser Friedericke Jun 1942
Wellbsprung
20. Bsstendurchschnitt 1959
1960
1061
Tarmann Traude 1941
Schanitt Bhrentr. 1940
Samek Ube 1940
Schwendenweln Annsl. 1940
Mosch. Grete 1942
Moger Friedericke 194.2
felder ¥Waltraud 4940
Schweyer Herli 1941
Schatz Barbl 1940
Lechleuthner Heidi 1940
CBykora ldese 1941
Kelbacher Lore 1940
Ogrisegg HErma 1940
Janisch Heidi 194.0
Budja Anneliese 1942
Hilow Oksana , 1940
Anderle Geriinde 1941

._4.._

GMV~-Aversth. 12,5 7.10, Wien
Pol.-Graz 13,5 .10, Wien
2.10. Wien

UMV-Auersth. 12,9

1,417  Beste DLelstung 1960 1,56
1,428  20.Lelistung 1960 4,48
1,425

U-55.Polt. 1,62 8.4V, Wien
Cricket 1,50 47.9. Linz
IV 1,46 3.6, Innsbruck
UILC~Lina 1,46 26.8. Linz
Relchgbund 145 Toho Wien
U-Salzburg 1,45 1.7. Wien
Kindberg 1,43 15.6. Graz
ULC~Doxnb. 1,43 20.8. Bludenz
T lrnsbr. 1,42 17.6. Immsbr.
Ouv—Auersth. 1,42 8.10. Wien
UW 1,41 18.6. Wien
Reichsbund 1,417 18.6. - Wien
ULC~Dornb. 1,44 16.9. Dornblim
U~-Graz 1,41 23.9. Graz
U-ifisd Ling 1,40 10.6. Wien
UXJ~iien 1,%8  18.6. Wien
Firstenfeld 1,57 17.6. Graz
ATG 1,56 16.6. Graz
Pol.~Graz 1,%6 7.10. Wien
U=-Salzburg 1,56 23%.6.

Salzburg

5,065 Beste Lelstung 1960 5,72

5,059 20.Leistung 1960 4,841
5,0145

Cricket. 5,47 8.7. \len
U-8t.Polten 5,30 15.10. Bt.Poltien
J.-Kindberg 5,22 16.6. Grez
U~Graz 5,19 3.6, Graz

WAL 5,16 19.6. iien
U-Bal zburg 5,16 24.6. BSalzburg
TE~-Bregens 5,12 10.5. TLustenau
ATG 5,12 10.5. Lustenau
T~Innsbr. 5,04 17.6. lmasbr,
iy 5,00 %.6. Inngbruck
U~8t.Polten 5,00 15.10. Bt.Polten
U-iodling 4,94 29.9. KapTenb.
Pol.-Graz 4,91 18.6. Graz
UlC-Linz 4,86 8.7 Linz
Am.oteyr 4,84 28,5, Vocklabr.
U=Salzburg 4,82 27. Salzburg
T-Immsbi. 4,81 9.7. Imnsbruck
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Furtenbach Xriemh.
Arblber Anneliese
Gruber Grete
Rickenwing s

rrerrres s wrert ot

Schmitt Bhrentr.
Tarnsnn Traude

‘Felder Waltraud

Moser FPFriedericke
Sykora Liese

- Janisch Heidi

Arbter Anneliese
Rosgsacher Barbara

Kugel

20 Begtendurchschnitbt

Anderle Gerlinde
Schlag Gerda
Pirkfellner Hilde
Arbter Anneliese
Schlatte Monika
Janisch Heidi
Sykora lLiese
Budja Annellaese
Herbexrt Ingrid
¥ries Ingrid
Kovaceck Christa
Richter Helga
Richter Inge
¥rafft Elke

Herl Ilse
Uhlrich Christl
Hammerer Gertraud

1940

A2
1941

1940
194
1940
1942
1641
1940
1082
1941

1959
1960
1967

1941
1940
1940
1942
41941
1940
1941
1942
104.0
1G4

1940
1940
1941
1942
1942
1940

Schwendenwein Anneliese 40

Hefner Traudl

- Biglonczyk Grete

Digkug

20 Bestendurchgchnibt 1959
1960
1961

Anderle Gerlinde
Schlag Gerda
Pirkfellner Hilde

Chiodi IFriedericke

lerbert Ingrid
Richter inge

1944
1940

1941
1940
1540

1944

1940

1940

)2 607

33,4275 20.Lelstung

22,772

T-TLrmsbruck
Reichgbund
UAB
KLC
MY

ATV 40

424529
40, 8%
%6.98
36.0%
%
%

5,26
3+79.

UVIC~Linm 4,81 27.8. Gmunden
OMV-Auersth. 4, 80 %20.9. Waldhofen
U-8t.Polten 4, s 2.9, Bt.Polten
Ue-St-Po1t . 5,45 8.10. Wien
Cricket 5,44 44.B. Wien
T-Bregens 5437 11.6. Wien
U-Salzburg 5,24  11. 6a Wien
U-3t.Polten 5,21 8. 1 , Wien
ULC~Tinz 9, 01 11.6. TWien
COMV-Auversth. 4,92 8.1Y, Wien
U-Salzburg % &1 11.6. Wign
* 4L
10.849%  Besgte Leistumg 1960 12,4
10,78%5 20.Leigbung 1960 9,83
10,4885
Telnnsbr. 12,34 1.5, Ingolst.
Reichsbund 11,86 -12.8. ¥#ien
UAB 11,6Y 25.6. Wien
OMV—-Auersth. 11,60 12.8. Wien
OMV-Auersth. 10,60 6.9, Linz
U1C~-Linz 10,5% 8.7. Linz
U~3t.P61lten 10,51 15.10. gt.Polten
A Steyr 10,46 1.9. Wien
Y 40,45 17.6. Tansbx.
CWAR 10,4% 42.8. Wien
"WAC 10,18  7.10, Wien
v 10,92 17.6. Innsbruck
ATV 4V 9,9 20.5. Wien
OMY-Avuersth. 9,94 %0.9. Waldhofen
UAT 9,93 23.9. Wien &
U-Krems 9,92 28.5. St.Polben
U=Salzburg 9,87 14.10,8alzburg
U-Graz 9,32 2%.9. Graz
Am—Seyr 8,82 27.5. Vocklabwr.
A-Vr . Neust . 9,65 3.10. Wr.Neust.

Beste Leistung 1960 40,73

1960 29,56

. Immsbruck

. Lofer

. Wien
Klagenta -

.'Innsbruck

. Wien
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Hellmer Diana
I'ries Ingeborg

Proprettner Gerl. '

Prokop Gudrun
Budja Annesliese
Schilatte Monika
Techleutner Heldl
Arbter Anneliese
Bielonczyk. Grete
Reilholz Gertraud
Polenat Linde
Kovacek Christa
Keckstein Hva
Janisch KHeldl

spger

20 Bestendurchschnitt

Kovecek Christa
Jeanisch Heidi
Drechsel Siegrid
Hammerer Gertraud
Kogchuh Theress
Budja Amneliese
ludwig fieldi
Macho Annemarie
Arbter Armeliese
Herbert Ingrid
Hausner herta
Keilholz Gertraud
Hefner Traudl
Sykora ldese
Welijen Rgnate
Dogtal Liesl
Bialonczyk Grets
arbter Hugl. '
Zirngast Gerda
Tarmann Traude

Finf kampf

20 Bestendurchschnitt

Sykora liese

(26,9-12,9-1,62-5,

1942
1644
194
1942
1942
1941
1940
1942
194.0
1940
1944
194

1941

1940

1959
1960
1961

1941
1940
1942
1940
1942
1942
1940
1942
1942
1940
1942
1040
1941
1941
1942
1942
1940
1941

194

1949

1959
1960
1961

1944

21~10,715)

Schwandenweln Annsliess 40
(12,8-9,82-1,41-4,89-27,1)

. ’9?
WAl 32,8%

LY 5%

Am.St.~Veit 32,35

U-8t.Pélten 32,04
ATV Steyx 31,91
OMV—-Auersth. 31,05
TV %1, 00

OMV-Aversth. 30,18

A-Vr.Neust. 29,573
Reichsbund 29,47
Pol,.~Graz 29,20
WAC 29,20
Post Graz 28,82
UILC~-Tinz 28,28

%%,175 Besbe Lelstung 1960
54,128 20,Leistung

53,4055
WAC 543,12
UIC-Linz 38,67

“Jabhn-ILusten. 37,9%

U-8alzburg 26,77
TV 35,06
ANV-Steyr A, 72

VIC~Dornbirn »4,68

ESV-St.Polt. 34,26
OMV-Auersth. 3%,65
TV A, 94
CMvV-Auersth, 32,40
Relchsbumd = %2,38
A"Si—@fl‘ 54 990
U-5L.Polben 31,58
ICT 51,19
Cricket 30,58
A~Vr, Neugh. 29.99
Uww 29 .04
Pol.-Graz 28,99
Cricket 28,46

%210 Beste leistung
3284 20.Leistung
3252

U-St. P61, 4034
U-Graz A7,

-G -

18.6. Innsbruck
24,8, Wien
10.7. Klagenf.
2.9. St.Polten
2.7. Wien
24.6, Wien
15.49. Innabruck
21.5. Ling
11.10. Wr.NGust.ﬁ
15.7. Graz
18.6. Graz
15,19, 5% . Po1ten
4. 5. Kaplenberg
1.5. Passau

4l A7

1960 %0,00

2.6, Wilen

8.7. DLinz
28.5. Saulgau
29.8. Salzburg
8.7. Innsbruck.
10.6, Wien
2%.7. Lugtenau
26.9. 8t.Polten
1.7. Wien
17.6. Wien

8.7. Wien
24,8, Wien
27.5. Vockliabr.
ngqu‘.‘!j«Gn

8.7. Irmsbruck
8.7. Wien
%.10, Wien
16.7. Linz
17.6. Graz
28.10. Wisn

1960

4307 P,
1960

2837

7./8.10,

23./24"-9.: GI‘HZ

Wien
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Arbter Annsliese 1942
(12,5-10,84-1,42-4,92~28,0)
Turtenbach Kriemh. 19
(/] 2 3 5"8 3 55"1 9L|‘5"“}'!' 2 80“‘27 ] .'5 )
Tarnann Traude 194
(1591m8,60mﬂ,45~530?~2796)
Moser Friedericke . 194.2
(1595”8:?9f1555“5905“2792)
Sehmitt Ehrsntr.
(4599“?967”1a55“5s45”2694)'
Anderle Gerlinde 1541
(14,211,111, 50-4,71-29,%)
Ogrisegg Hrma 1940
(1% ,5~7,71=1,36=4,75-28,%)
Ludwig Hedldil 1940
(q435”8:8@“1945”4960“2996>
Sehatz Rarbl 1940
(14,?~?,48—ﬁ,55~%,88m28,1)
Krafft Elke ‘ 1941
(14,0-9,94-1,20-4,46~28,9)
Hilow Oksana 194.0
(15,7=7 314", 254 ,82-27,1)
Batik Gilde 1942
(1598—7905”ﬁ755“4326“2993)
Dogtal Liesl 1942
(1&92“8357"1955"4902"5090)
BSzyskovitz HElisab. 1944
(14,8w9909—4,28~4,11w29?1)
Fries Ingeborg 1941
(16,5-10,27=1,3%~4;24~30,1)
Felsecker Anita 1940
(14,8-8,17-1,50=4 ,44~50,0
Gruber Gertrude 1942

.(ﬂ595”8,10"4,50—4,26~29,5)

Hellmer Diana 1942
'(16,2*8,98w194Ow&,1?~52,8)

4 % 400 m BStaffel

10 Bestendurchschnitt 1959
20 Bestendurchschnitt 1960
12 Begtendurchschnitlt 1961

Reichsbund [

(Spatzek-Jack-Bartik-Eigner)

Union St.Polbten

1940

OMv—-Auersth.
ULC~Ling
Cricket |
U-Balzburg
U-ot.Polten
T-lnnsor,
Pol.~Graz
ULo-Dornbirn
T-Innsbruck
OMv-Auersth.,
U-Salzburg
Reichsbund
Cricket

75— Preding
WAH
ASKO-SLK
U-gt.Polten

ITv

(Gruber—-Sykora-Donath-Schmitt )

Union Salzburg

(Hilow-Hammnerer—Czermak-Moser)

UKJI- Wien
(Dick-Kucharik-Kunz-Vogl)
Polizel SV-Graz

(Glockengieﬁ@r~Zierngastm0griseggmﬁuber)

3964
YN
2677
3490
5309
5295
3267
%201
3152
3056
2967
29671
2920
2914
2894
2887
2842
2731

52,6
52,6

™~

N
Cn

5%,
55,9
54,6

7./5.10,

1.0,

1.10,

....f?._
7./8.10, Wien
50,9;/1,10.Linz
26.8,; Wien
Wien
7./8.10. Wien
1.10.

9 ./8.10. Wien

Reutte

19,./20.8. Blud.
Reutte

30.9./1.10.
Waildhofen/Y.
26,/27.8,
Salzburg
26.8. Wien
26.8.

2%./24.9.
Graz
7.0,

%0.9./1.10.
Wian
30.9./1.10.
Wien

Wien

Wien

Reutte

55,20 Beste Leistung 1960 52,7
54,66 12.Leistung
56,516

1960 57,3
167 Wien
Tos Wien
1.7. Wien

' 2%.6. Wien

- 18.6. Graz
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6. ITV 55,0 15.10, Tmgb.
(RJchter—HeElmermKaLLnlgwbechleuthn@r)

7. OMV-Auersthal 55,3 Ta7s Wien
(Senkyr I-Senkyr H. ~Arbter-Schlatte) -

8. TV : 57,8 23.6. Wien
( Bartosek~Arbter-Frey-Relchenyater)

9, UIC~Linz ‘ _ 57,9 28.5. Vockla~
(Grin-Reinthaler I- Reinthaler IL-Furtenbach) _ bruck

40.  UKbch : ' 58,4 - 23,6, Wien
(bbudeny~bedlmuwooodaePajas)

11. ABKO~ Gmiing 61,2 24.9,  Gmind
(Hackl- ~Briver-Sauschlager—Anderl ) '

12. ASKO~ SLK Gmunden 62,9 28.5.

(Brtl-Felsecker~Blautz~tdller) Vocklabruck

Mennschaf tswertung S—Kamp?

Union St.P8lten 10.058 P.  7./8.10. Wien -



